FORM PTO-1595 RI 09-16-1998 EET U.S	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩	▼ ▼
	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
JAMES D. COONTZ Name: JOHN A. WLEKI	LINSKI
9 198 (2)	
Internal Address: 11316 1	Barranca Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 1.	3012
3. Nature of conveyance: MKD 9-8-93	
Assignment	s above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 5, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🔲 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4,976,388	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)	
I I	
Additional numbers attached? Ti Vos. 180 No.	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🔞 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	d patents involved: One
	d patents involved: One
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Wleklinski  Alaba G. Total number of applications and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Wleklinski  Internal Address: 11316 Barranca Road  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Wleklinski  Alaba G. Total number of applications and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Wleklinski  Internal Address: 11316 Barranca Road  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Wleklinski  Internal Address: 11316 Barranca Road  Camarillo, CA 93012  Camarillo, CA 93012  Street Address: Same as above  6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Wleklinski  Internal Address: 11316 Barranca Road  Camarillo, CA 93012  Camarillo, CA 93012  Authorized to be charged to concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Wleklinski  Internal Address: 11316 Barranca Road  Camarillo, CA 93012  Camarillo, CA 93012  Street Address: Same as above  6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Wleklinski  Internal Address: 11316 Barranca Road  Camarillo, CA 93012  Camarillo, CA 93012  Street Address: Same as above  6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Wleklinski  Internal Address: 11316 Barranca Road Camarillo, CA 93012  Street Address: Same as above  8. Deposit account number:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Wleklinski  Internal Address: 11316 Barranca Road Camarillo, CA 93012  Street Address: Same as above  City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:John A. Wleklinski  Internal Address:1316 Barranca Road	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Wleklinski  Internal Address: 11316 Barranca Road Camarillo, CA 93012  Street Address: Same as above  City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	e Repaying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:John A. Wleklinski  Internal Address:11316	e Repaying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Wleklinski  Internal Address: 11316 Barranca Road  Camarillo, CA 93012  Street Address: Same as above  City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page)  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  6. Total number of applications and correct and any attached to be charged to applications and correct and any attached to be charged to applications and correct and any attached to be charged to applications and correct and any attached to be charged to applications and correct and any attached to be charged to applications and correct and any attached to applications and correct and applications are correct and applications and correct and c	e Repaying by deposit account)

REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0796

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, JAMES D. COONTZ, of 3832 E. Acorn Court, Simi Valley, California
93063, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer
unto JOHN A. WLEKLINSKI, whose postal address is 11316 Barranca
Road, Camarillo, California 93012 , herein sometimes
called "assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to
my United States Patent No. 4,976,388, issued December 11, 1990 on
a United States Patent Application Serial No. 472,242, filed
January 30, 1990, entitled SHOULDER STRAP ASSEMBLY HAVING LIMITED
STRETCHABILITY, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee,
his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of
the term of said patent.
WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 1998.
James D. Soontz
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF Ventura ) ss.
On this
(SEAL) SHARI L. SULLIVAN S

SHARI L. SULLIVAN S COMM, #1107805 R VENTURA COUNTY My Commission Exp. Aug. 07, 2000

**RECORDED: 09/08/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0797